contained therein), all as determined from time to time by the Compensation Committee of the
Board of Directors in its discretion.

(b)The Company will, during the Term of Employment, provide Executive with an 
automobile allowance in the total amount of Eight Thousand Four Hundred Dollarsand 00/100
($8,400.00) annually, in equal bi-weekly payments in accordance with the Company’s normal
payroll practices. Executive shall pay and be responsible for all insurance, repairs and
maintenance costsassociated with operating the automobile. Executive is responsible for his